Numbers are formed from basic value glyphs arranged to convey large amounts. These basic glyphs are 
used for tallying, basic arithmetic, and page numbering. 

One through Ten 

Higher Numbers 

uena’o - eleven / 11 
taue’o - twenty / 20 
tauena’o / tana’o – twenty-one / 21 
nyeka’o - one hundred seven / 107 

Two forms coexist for compound numbers above 20: the long form, and the short form. The long form is 
used in formal situations, including financial transactions, especially involving large sums. The 
compounding elements are spelled out in extenso.